Event Name: Devil Mountain Run 5K/10K/Mile-of-Truth/ Buddi Love Mile/ Free Kids Fun Rt
Age Grade Individual

(,.S VEvinG

Division: USATF MASTERS

Rank Bib Name Age Gen Team Chip Age Grade Age Grade
Elapsed %
USATF MASTERS Male
1 198 JACOB NUR 68 M  SRAELITE 00:05:23 00:04:05 .9286
2 133 JAIME HEILPERN 54 M  HOKA AGGIE 00:04:48 00:04:06 .9233
3 170 MICHAEL MADSEN 51 M TEAM RUN 00:04:44 00:04:09 9141
4 257 DAVID WESTENBERG 66 M  GREATER LOWELL 00:05:24 00:04:10 .9088
5 221 TODD ROSE 51 M WEST VALLEY 00:04:49 00:04:13 .8983
6 151 RAY KNERR 64 M CAL COAST TRACK 00:05:22 00:04:13 .8984
7 182 NEIL MCDONAGH 42 M  SQUARE STATE 00:04:31 00:04:14 .8944
8 187 DARREN MORGAN 55 M  SRAELITE 00:05:00 00:04:15 .8936
9 204 KEVIN OSTENBERG 63 M  HOKA AGGIE 00:05:21 00:04:15 .8933
10 150 LEE KLARICH 49 M 00:04:49 00:04:17 .8843
11 112 JOHN GARDINER 51 M  CAL COAST TRACK 00:04:55 00:04:18 .8800
12 102 DANIEL FILIP 61 M WOLFPACK 00:05:20 00:04:18 .8808
13 212 SANJAY RAWAL 49 M 00:04:51 00:04:19 .8783
14 161 IVAN LIEBEN 54 M WEST VALLEY 00:05:03 00:04:19 8776
15 118 PETER GILMORE 47 M WEST VALLEY 00:04:50 00:04:22 .8678
16 175 JULIAN MARSH 50 M WEST VALLEY 00:04:57 00:04:22 .8673
17 155 SCOTT LACROSSE 61 M  SRAELITE 00:05:25 00:04:22 .8672
18 261 KEN YOUNGERS 67 M ATLANTA TRACK 00:05:42 00:04:22 .8688
19 90 CHRISTIAN CUSHING-MURRAY 56 M  CAL COAST TRACK 00:05:13 00:04:23 .8635
20 243 DOUG STEEDMAN 69 M  HOKA AGGIE 00:05:51 00:04:23 .8634
21 143 GRANT JOHNSON 40 M  EXCELSIOR 00:04:38 00:04:25 .8593
22 95 ROGER DIX 57 M  HOKA AGGIE 00:05:17 00:04:25 .8596
23 108 MARIO FRAIOLI 41 M WEST VALLEY 00:04:41 00:04:26 .8563
24 119 LEN GOLDMAN 79 M  TAMALPA RUNNERS 00:06:57 00:04:26 .8542
25 217 JUAN RIVERA 43 M WEST VALLEY 00:04:47 00:04:27 .8508
26 130 ERIC HARTMANN 56 M BOWERMAN TRACK 00:05:18 00:04:28 .8499
27 162 CESARLIRA 42 M  EXCELSIOR 00:04:47 00:04:29 .8446
28 171 JEFF MANN 60 M 00:05:31 00:04:29 .8443
29 62 DOUG BELL 73 M  BOULDER ROAD 00:06:19 00:04:30 .8417
30 199 CHIKARA OMINE 41 M  EXCELSIOR 00:04:48 00:04:32 .8355
31 131 BOBBY HASTINGS 66 M  HOKA AGGIE 00:05:52 00:04:32 .8365
32 59 DOUG BEAMAN 61 M BOWERMAN TRACK 00:05:38 00:04:33 .8339
33 248 JON TANNEHILL 64 M 00:05:47 00:04:33 .8337
34 83 JESSE CHETTLE 40 M  TEAM RUN 00:04:48 00:04:34 .8294
35 159 JASON LEE 48 M EXCELSIOR 00:05:05 00:04:34 .8315
36 53 JONAH BACKSTROM 50 M WEST VALLEY 00:05:10 00:04:34 .8309
37 208 DONALD PORTEOUS 77 M TAMALPA RUNNERS 00:06:51 00:04:34 .8312
38 231 JAMES SCANLAN 54 M  EXCELSIOR 00:05:21 00:04:35 .8284
39 104 BRIAN FORBES 49 M  SRAELITE 00:05:10 00:04:36 .8244
40 57 JEFFERY BARROS 66 M  EL PASO FLAMES 00:05:57 00:04:36 .8248
41 82 DOUGLAS CHESNUT 71 M  BOULDER ROAD 00:06:17 00:04:36 .8231
42 103 GERHARD FISCHER 72 M BUFFALO CHIPS 00:06:22 00:04:36 .8232
43 64 BRIAN BLACK 57 M LAKE MERRITT 00:05:32 00:04:37 .8208
44 110 JAN FRISBY 80 M  BOULDER ROAD 00:07:24 00:04:37 .8209
45 158 MICHAEL LEBOLD 66 M JAMUL TOADS 00:06:00 00:04:38 8179
46 213 JOSEPH REDA 70 M 00:06:15 00:04:38 8174
47 157 JERRY LEARNED 75 M ATLANTA TRACK 00:06:42 00:04:38 .8192
48 176 FRED MARTIN 80 M TAMALPA RUNNERS 00:07:25 00:04:38 .8191
49 239 JEFF SOARES 61 M SANTA CRUZ 00:05:46 00:04:39 .8146
50 147 TIM KEENAN 62 M  STRAWBERRY 00:05:50 00:04:40 8122
SVE Timing 10of4 5/19/2024 4:52:47 PM



Event Name: Devil Mountain Run 5K/10K/Mile-of-Truth/ Buddi Love Mile/ Free Kids Fun Rt
Age Grade Individual

(,.S VEvinG

Division: USATF MASTERS

Rank

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

SVE Timing

Bib

180
149
173

97
156
132

51
244
139

91
140
192
142
211
196
214
205
216

52
234
169
117
242
256

94

61
232
218
145
107
120
189
166
209
258
172
178

93
222
240
203

92
113
138
160

78
194
106

89

81

76

Name

NORRY MCALLISTER
JONATHAN KIMURA
JOHN MARKELL
KEITH DUNCAN

KIRK LARSON
MATTHEW HEARD
ERICH ACKERMANN
ANTHONY STONEHOUSE
JEFFREY HONGO
AARON CUTHBERTSON
STEVE HOWARD
EUGENE MYERS
KIRT IVERSON
RUBEN RAMIREZ
RICK NEE

JASON REED

STEVE PASHBY
WASHINGTON REZENDE
JOSEPH AUBUCHON
PAUL SHIRES

DAVID MACKAY
JOHN GIBSON
DWAYNE SPENCER
TIM WALLEN

PIETER DE HAAN
ARTHUR BECKERT
LARS SCHMITZ
RAYMOND RODRIGUEZ
RICHARD KATZ
AARON FOX

SEAN GOODSELL
BOB MORRIS
MICHAEL LUNDBLAD
CHRISTOPHER PUGA
KURT WHITTINGTON
CARLOS MARIN
TODD MATHIAS
BRIAN DAVIS

RICK ROSENBAUM
RONALD SOUZA
GREGORY OSHUST
DANIEL DA SILVA
ANDREW GARRETT
JOHN HIRSCHBERGER
ROBIN LIE

PAUL CARLIN
VENKATA NAMBULA
DENNIS FOSTER
ANDY CRAWFORD
CRAIG CHASSE

KEN CAMET

Age

67
43
50
70
72
43
55
55
58
56
62
71
54
67
47
45
69
41
42
71
52
53
58
60
63
72
45
62
75
48
51
71
71
43
46
49
41
68
60
70
60
43
62
72
52
78
47
73
41
54
62

Gen
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Team

WEST VALLEY
EXCELSIOR

WEST VALLEY
TAMALPA RUNNERS
ATLANTA TRACK
WOLFPACK

HOKA AGGIE

LAKE MERRITT
HOKA AGGIE
BUFFALO CHIPS
SO CAL TRACK
POTOMAC VALLEY
WOLFPACK

LAKE MERRITT

EXCELSIOR
WALNUT CREEK
WEST VALLEY
WEST VALLEY

SAN LUIS DISTANCE

RIVER CITY REBELS
WEST VALLEY
TAMALPA RUNNERS
PAMAKIDS
TAMALPA RUNNERS

WEST VALLEY
BOULDER ROAD

WOLFPACK
A SNAILS PACE

CAL COAST TRACK

WEST VALLEY

LAKE MERRITT
RIVER CITY REBELS
ATLANTA TRACK

TAMALPA RUNNERS
WALNUT CREEK
ANN ARBOR TRACK
WEST VALLEY
STRAWBERRY
WEST VALLEY
POTOMAC VALLEY
WEST VALLEY

20f4

Chip
Elapsed
00:06:06

00:05:02
00:05:18
00:06:19
00:06:29
00:05:03
00:05:32
00:05:33
00:05:42
00:05:37
00:05:55
00:06:28
00:05:33
00:06:14
00:05:18
00:05:15
00:06:25
00:05:07
00:05:09
00:06:37
00:05:36
00:05:39
00:05:53
00:06:01
00:06:12
00:06:48
00:05:23
00:06:10
00:07:08
00:05:31
00:05:39
00:06:45
00:06:46
00:05:20
00:05:28
00:05:36
00:05:17
00:06:37
00:06:11
00:06:47
00:06:12
00:05:26
00:06:23
00:07:09
00:05:58
00:07:59
00:05:50
00:07:23
00:05:35
00:06:13
00:06:42

Age Grade Age Grade
0,

00:04:40
00:04:41
00:04:41
00:04:41
00:04:41
00:04:42
00:04:42
00:04:42
00:04:43
00:04:44
00:04:44
00:04:44
00:04:45
00:04:46
00:04:47
00:04:49
00:04:49
00:04:50
00:04:50
00:04:51
00:04:52
00:04:52
00:04:52
00:04:54
00:04:55
00:04:55
00:04:56
00:04:56
00:04:56
00:04:57
00:04:57
00:04:57
00:04:57
00:04:58
00:04:59
00:04:59
00:05:00
00:05:01
00:05:02
00:05:02
00:05:03
00:05:04
00:05:06
00:05:10
00:05:11
00:05:12
00:05:16
00:05:16
00:05:17
00:05:19
00:05:21

%

.8118
.8086
.8100
.8087
.8083
.8059
.8074
.8050
.8035
.8020
.8008
.7998
.7985
7944
7914
.7869
7872
.7838
.7844
7817
7788
7781
7784
7741
7709
7707
7674
.7683
.7694
.7662
.7658
.7662
.7643
7631
.7614
.7606
7591
.7555
.7532
7531
7512
7491
7423
.7330
.7309
7277
.7190
7201
.7183
7129
7072

5/19/2024 4:52:47 PM



Event Name: Devil Mountain Run 5K/10K/Mile-of-Truth/ Buddi Love Mile/ Free Kids Fun Rt
Age Grade Individual

(,.S VEvinG

Division: USATF MASTERS

Rank Bib Name Age Gen Team Chip Age Grade Age Grade
Elapsed %
102 241 MIKE SPENCER 64 M ATLANTA TRACK 00:06:51 00:05:23 .7039
103 100 NEIL FEATHER 70 M ATLANTA TRACK 00:07:15 00:05:23 .7046
104 65 JOHN BORSOS 60 M 00:06:39 00:05:25 .7004
105 154 HUGH KUCHTA 66 M ANN ARBOR TRACK 00:07:11 00:05:33 .6832
106 72 EUGENE BUCZYNSKI 57 M 00:06:43 00:05:36 6762
107 74 MICHAEL BUZBEE 72 M  RIVER CITY REBELS 00:07:50 00:05:40 .6690
108 123 DAVID GREEN 52 M  LAKE MERRITT 00:06:36 00:05:44 .6608
109 225 MICHAEL ROSSI 68 M  LAKE MERRITT 00:07:37 00:05:46 .6563
110 250 MICHAEL TISKA 53 M  RIVER CITY REBELS 00:06:45 00:05:49 .6513
111 129 ANDY HARRIS 64 M  RIVER CITY REBELS 00:07:27 00:05:51 6472
112 224 JEFF ROSENTHAL 62 M TAMALPA RUNNERS 00:07:27 00:05:57 .6360
113 71 WILLIAM BRUSHER 72 M  STRAWBERRY 00:08:28 00:06:07 6190
114 167 GILBERT MACHADO 70 M  RIVER CITY REBELS 00:08:22 00:06:12 6106
115 136 DONALD HILLEBRANDT 86 M TAMALPA RUNNERS 00:12:52 00:06:44 5624
116 127 JOHN HANSON 58 M 00:08:51 00:07:19 5175
117 229 ARTURO SANCHEZ 70 M 00:10:15 00:07:36 4984
118 237 DALJIT SINGH 77 M 00:15:28 00:10:17 .3681
USATF MASTERS Female
1 183 SUE MCDONALD 61 F 00:05:44 00:04:31 .9346
2 236 NANCY SIMMONS 64 F IMPALA RACING 00:06:09 00:04:40 .9049
3 109 SONJA FRIEND-UHL 53 F FLORIDA TRACK 00:05:25 00:04:41 .9005
4 186 MICHELE MONTGOMERY 66 F IMPALA RACING 00:06:32 00:04:50 8742
5 116 STELLA GIBBS 65 F IMPALA RACING 00:06:30 00:04:52 .8673
6 137 LESLEY HINZ 66 F  ATLANTA TRACK 00:06:35 00:04:52 .8675
7 114 RUBY GHADIALLY 66 F IMPALA RACING 00:06:44 00:04:59 .8482
8 80 DONNA CHAN 73 F IMPALA RACING 00:07:36 00:05:06 8277
9 220 KRISTEN ROHDE 40 F BOWERMAN TRACK 00:05:15 00:05:07 .8251
10 86 SUZANNE CORDES 64 F IMPALA RACING 00:06:44 00:05:07 .8265
11 210 COURTNEY QUIRIN 41 F STRAWBERRY 00:05:18 00:05:08 .8221
12 201 ALLISON OROFINO 62 F BUFFALO CHIPS 00:06:36 00:05:08 .8220
13 195 FELECIA NEDLEY 51 F 00:05:50 00:05:10 8177
14 227 JO ANNE ROWLAND 76 F IMPALA RACING 00:08:03 00:05:10 .8169
15 69 EILEEN BRENNAN-ERLER 63 F IMPALA RACING 00:06:46 00:05:12 .8120
16 77 ELIZABETH CAMY 40 F CAL COAST TRACK 00:05:21 00:05:13 .8097
17 230 CLAIRE SAXTON 46 F  WOLFPACK 00:05:37 00:05:14 .8060
18 126 ELIZABETH GUERRINI 55 F CAL COAST TRACK 00:06:12 00:05:15 .8048
19 247 MEGAN SYAL 40 F 00:05:28 00:05:20 7924
20 206 CHRISTY PETERSON 49 F CAL COAST TRACK 00:05:54 00:05:20 7911
21 85 JACQUELINE COOKE 45 F IMPALA RACING 00:05:41 00:05:21 .7895
22 105 SAMANTHA FORDE 51 F IMPALA RACING 00:06:03 00:05:21 .7884
23 226 TERRI ROURKE 73 F IMPALA RACING 00:07:58 00:05:21 .7896
24 148 CAROL KELLER 64 F IMPALA RACING 00:07:07 00:05:24 .7820
25 128 KATHLEEN HARRIMAN 71 F IMPALA RACING 00:07:49 00:05:24 .7820
26 190 MELINDA MORSE 72 F IMPALA RACING 00:07:58 00:05:26 7783
27 70 MARIA BRIONES 68 F LAKE MERRITT 00:07:34 00:05:27 7752
28 88 AMY CRAIN 45 F 00:05:49 00:05:28 7714
29 56 ALYSON BARRETT 45 F  WEST VALLEY 00:05:50 00:05:29 .7692
30 202 SHANA OSHEA 45 F PAMAKIDS 00:05:52 00:05:31 .7648
31 262 KARIRUST 54 F  WEST VALLEY 00:06:27 00:05:31 .7648
32 96 JULIE ANN MCCARTHY 45 F IMPALA RACING 00:05:53 00:05:32 .7626
33 121 ELIZABETH GOTTLIEB 48 F IMPALA RACING 00:06:03 00:05:32 .7633

SVE Timing
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Event Name: Devil Mountain Run 5K/10K/Mile-of-Truth/ Buddi Love Mile/ Free Kids Fun Rt
Age Grade Individual

(,S VEvinG

Division: USATF MASTERS

Rank

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

SVE Timing

Bib

165
245
174

99
233
135
238

68
125

63

84
181

60
255
177
223
115
152
185
219
153
168

98
215
228
259
253
184
179
193

Name

SUSAN LOYD
MELISSA SUDAN
JULIE MARKLEY
NANCY EUBANKS
KRISTINA SEPETYS
IRENE HERMAN

SUE VQ SMITH
BROOKE BRAY
HIROKO GUARNIERI
KATHERINE BERMAN
SORA CHUNG
ANDREA MCCARTER
MARISA BECK
GLORIA WAHL
VERONICA MARZORINI
IDA ROSENBLUM

FIF GHOBADIAN
ANGELA KNOTTS
KATHERINE MILLER
DALILA RODRIGUEZ
KERRY KOLLER
FATIMA MACHADO
ALICIA ENO

LISA RENTERIA
KATRINA SALEEN
NELDA WILLIAMS
RACHEL VINKEY
CAROL MIKKELSEN
SU MAW

HELENE MYERS

Age

66
54
50
46
61
74
54
47
49
62
44
77
46
53
57
42
61
43
46
53
65
40
46
46
42
75
58
85
56
69

Gen
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Team

MASS VELOCITY
WEST VALLEY
TEAM RED LIZARD
WEST VALLEY
LAKE MERRITT
IMPALA RACING
LAKE MERRITT
IMPALA RACING
ATLANTA TRACK
IMPALA RACING
WEST VALLEY
ATLANTA TRACK
IMPALA RACING
IMPALA RACING

WOLFPACK
IMPALA RACING
WEST VALLEY
IMPALA RACING
WEST VALLEY
IMPALA RACING
WEST VALLEY
ATLANTA TRACK
WOLFPACK

IMPALA RACING
LAKE MERRITT
IMPALA RACING

POTOMAC VALLEY

4of4

Chip
Elapsed
00:07:32

00:06:32
00:06:16
00:06:11
00:07:21
00:08:47
00:06:49
00:06:20
00:06:30
00:07:37
00:06:19
00:09:32
00:06:33
00:07:06
00:07:26
00:06:26
00:07:52
00:06:30
00:06:46
00:07:19
00:08:32
00:06:38
00:06:57
00:07:02
00:07:02
00:10:24
00:08:40
00:14:28
00:09:24
00:11:39

Age Grade Age Grade
0,

00:05:34
00:05:36
00:05:37
00:05:46
00:05:48
00:05:49
00:05:50
00:05:51
00:05:53
00:05:56
00:06:00
00:06:02
00:06:07
00:06:09
00:06:09
00:06:12
00:06:12
00:06:13
00:06:19
00:06:20
00:06:23
00:06:28
00:06:29
00:06:34
00:06:46
00:06:47
00:07:05
00:07:44
00:07:52
00:08:16

%

.7581
.7550
7529
7322
7291
7267
7237
7217
7181
7123
.7045
.7004
.6912
.6870
.6870
.6816
.6812
.6794
.6690
.6666
.6606
.6530
.6514
.6437
.6235
.6229
.5962
.5458
5370
5104

5/19/2024 4:52:47 PM



Event Name: Devil Mountain Run 5K/10K/Mile-of-Truth/ Buddi Love Mile/ Free Kids Fun Rt
Overall Finish Chip Elapsed

(,.S VEvinG

Division: USATF MASTERS

Rank Bib Name Chip Pace Gen Age  Team
Elapsed
Top 0 Male

1 182 NEIL MCDONAGH 00:04:30  04:30 M 42 SQUARE STATE

2 143 GRANT JOHNSON 00:04:37  04:37 M 40 EXCELSIOR

3 108 MARIO FRAIOLI 00:04:40 04:40 M 41 WEST VALLEY

4 170 MICHAEL MADSEN 00:04:43 04:43 M 51 TEAM RUN

5 162 CESARLIRA 00:04:46  04:46 M 42 EXCELSIOR

6 217 JUAN RIVERA 00:04:46  04:46 M 43 WEST VALLEY

7 83 JESSE CHETTLE 00:04:47  04:47 M 40 TEAM RUN

8 199 CHIKARA OMINE 00:04:47  04:47 M 41 EXCELSIOR

9 133 JAIME HEILPERN 00:04:47  04:47 M 54 HOKA AGGIE
10 150 LEE KLARICH 00:04:48 04:48 M 49
11 221 TODD ROSE 00:04:48 04:48 M 51 WEST VALLEY
12 118 PETER GILMORE 00:04:49 04:49 M 47 WEST VALLEY
13 212 SANJAY RAWAL 00:04:50 04:50 M 49
14 112 JOHN GARDINER 00:04:54  04:54 M 51 CAL COAST TRACK
15 175 JULIAN MARSH 00:04:56  04:56 M 50 WEST VALLEY
16 187 DARREN MORGAN 00:04:59  04:59 M 55 SRA ELITE
17 149 JONATHAN KIMURA 00:05:01  05:01 M 43 EXCELSIOR
18 161 IVAN LIEBEN 00:05:02  05:02 M 54 WEST VALLEY
19 132 MATTHEW HEARD 00:05:02  05:02 M 43 WOLFPACK
20 159 JASON LEE 00:05:04  05:04 M 48 EXCELSIOR
21 216 WASHINGTON REZENDE 00:05:06  05:06 M 41 WEST VALLEY
22 52 JOSEPH AUBUCHON 00:05:08 05:08 M 42 WEST VALLEY
23 53 JONAH BACKSTROM 00:05:09  05:09 M 50 WEST VALLEY
24 104 BRIAN FORBES 00:05:09  05:09 M 49 SRA ELITE
25 90 CHRISTIAN CUSHING-MURRAY 00:05:12  05:12 M 56 CAL COAST TRACK
26 214 JASON REED 00:05:14  05:14 M 45 EXCELSIOR
27 178 TODD MATHIAS 00:05:16  05:16 M 41
28 95 ROGER DIX 00:05:16  05:16 M 57 HOKA AGGIE
29 196 RICK NEE 00:05:17  05:17 M 47
30 130 ERIC HARTMANN 00:05:17  05:17 M 56 BOWERMAN TRACK
31 173 JOHN MARKELL 00:05:17  05:17 M 50 WEST VALLEY
32 102 DANIEL FILIP 00:05:19  05:19 M 61 WOLFPACK
33 209 CHRISTOPHER PUGA 00:05:19  05:19 M 43
34 231 JAMES SCANLAN 00:05:20  05:20 M 54 EXCELSIOR
35 204 KEVIN OSTENBERG 00:05:20  05:20 M 63 HOKA AGGIE
36 151 RAY KNERR 00:05:21  05:21 M 64 CAL COAST TRACK
37 232 LARS SCHMITZ 00:05:22  05:22 M 45
38 198 JACOB NUR 00:05:22  05:22 M 68 SRAELITE
39 257 DAVID WESTENBERG 00:05:23  05:23 M 66 GREATER LOWELL
40 155 SCOTT LACROSSE 00:05:24 05:24 M 61 SRA ELITE
41 92 DANIEL DA SILVA 00:05:25 05:25 M 43
42 258 KURT WHITTINGTON 00:05:27  05:27 M 46 CAL COAST TRACK
43 171 JEFF MANN 00:05:30  05:30 M 60
44 107 AARON FOX 00:05:30  05:30 M 48
45 64 BRIAN BLACK 00:05:31  05:31 M 57 LAKE MERRITT
46 51 ERICH ACKERMANN 00:05:31  05:31 M 55 HOKA AGGIE
47 142 KIRT IVERSON 00:05:32  05:32 M 54 WOLFPACK
48 244 ANTHONY STONEHOUSE 00:05:32  05:32 M 55 LAKE MERRITT
49 89 ANDY CRAWFORD 00:05:34 05:34 M 41 WEST VALLEY
50 169 DAVID MACKAY 00:05:35 05:35 M 52

SVE Timing 10of4 5/19/2024 1:35:57 PM



Event Name: Devil Mountain Run 5K/10K/Mile-of-Truth/ Buddi Love Mile/ Free Kids Fun Rt
Overall Finish Chip Elapsed

(,.S VEvinG

Division: USATF MASTERS

Rank Bib Name Chip Pace Gen Age  Team
Elapsed
51 172 CARLOS MARIN 00:05:35 05:35 M 49
52 91 AARON CUTHBERTSON 00:05:36  05:36 M 56 BUFFALO CHIPS
53 59 DOUG BEAMAN 00:05:37  05:37 M 61 BOWERMAN TRACK
54 120 SEAN GOODSELL 00:05:38  05:38 M 51 WOLFPACK
55 117 JOHN GIBSON 00:05:38  05:38 M 53 RIVER CITY REBELS
56 261 KEN YOUNGERS 00:05:41  05:41 M 67 ATLANTA TRACK
57 139 JEFFREY HONGO 00:05:41  05:41 M 58 HOKA AGGIE
58 239 JEFF SOARES 00:05:45 05:45 M 61 SANTA CRUZ
59 248 JON TANNEHILL 00:05:46  05:46 M 64
60 147 TIM KEENAN 00:05:49  05:49 M 62 STRAWBERRY
61 194 VENKATA NAMBULA 00:05:49 05:49 M 47 WEST VALLEY
62 243 DOUG STEEDMAN 00:05:50 05:50 M 69 HOKA AGGIE
63 131 BOBBY HASTINGS 00:05:51  05:51 M 66 HOKA AGGIE
64 242 DWAYNE SPENCER 00:05:52  05:52 M 58 WEST VALLEY
65 140 STEVE HOWARD 00:05:54  05:54 M 62 SO CAL TRACK
66 57 JEFFERY BARROS 00:05:56  05:56 M 66 EL PASO FLAMES
67 160 ROBIN LIE 00:05:57 05:57 M 52 WALNUT CREEK
68 158 MICHAEL LEBOLD 00:05:59  05:59 M 66 JAMUL TOADS
69 256 TIM WALLEN 00:06:00 06:00 M 60 TAMALPA RUNNERS
70 180 NORRY MCALLISTER 00:06:05 06:05 M 67 WEST VALLEY
71 218 RAYMOND RODRIGUEZ 00:06:09  06:09 M 62 WEST VALLEY
72 222 RICK ROSENBAUM 00:06:10 06:10 M 60 LAKE MERRITT
73 94 PIETER DE HAAN 00:06:11  06:11 M 63 PAMAKIDS
74 203 GREGORY OSHUST 00:06:11  06:11 M 60 ATLANTA TRACK
75 81 CRAIG CHASSE 00:06:12  06:12 M 54 POTOMAC VALLEY
76 211 RUBEN RAMIREZ 00:06:13  06:13 M 67 LAKE MERRITT
77 213 JOSEPH REDA 00:06:14  06:14 M 70
78 82 DOUGLAS CHESNUT 00:06:16  06:16 M 71 BOULDER ROAD
79 97 KEITH DUNCAN 00:06:18  06:18 M 70 TAMALPA RUNNERS
80 62 DOUG BELL 00:06:18  06:18 M 73 BOULDER ROAD
81 103 GERHARD FISCHER 00:06:21  06:21 M 72 BUFFALO CHIPS
82 113 ANDREW GARRETT 00:06:22  06:22 M 62
83 205 STEVE PASHBY 00:06:24 06:24 M 69 WALNUT CREEK
84 192 EUGENE MYERS 00:06:27  06:27 M 71 POTOMAC VALLEY
85 156 KIRK LARSON 00:06:28 06:28 M 72 ATLANTA TRACK
86 123 DAVID GREEN 00:06:35 06:35 M 52 LAKE MERRITT
87 93 BRIAN DAVIS 00:06:36  06:36 M 68 WEST VALLEY
88 234 PAUL SHIRES 00:06:36  06:36 M 71 SAN LUIS DISTANCE
89 65 JOHN BORSOS 00:06:38  06:38 M 60
90 76 KEN CAMET 00:06:41  06:41 M 62 WEST VALLEY
91 157 JERRY LEARNED 00:06:41  06:41 M 75 ATLANTA TRACK
92 72 EUGENE BUCZYNSKI 00:06:42 06:42 M 57
93 250 MICHAEL TISKA 00:06:44 06:44 M 53 RIVER CITY REBELS
94 189 BOB MORRIS 00:06:44 06:44 M 71 A SNAILS PACE
95 166 MICHAEL LUNDBLAD 00:06:45 06:45 M 71
96 240 RONALD SOUZA 00:06:46  06:46 M 70 RIVER CITY REBELS
97 61 ARTHUR BECKERT 00:06:47  06:47 M 72 TAMALPA RUNNERS
98 241 MIKE SPENCER 00:06:50 06:50 M 64 ATLANTA TRACK
99 208 DONALD PORTEOUS 00:06:50 06:50 M 77 TAMALPA RUNNERS
100 119 LEN GOLDMAN 00:06:56  06:56 M 79 TAMALPA RUNNERS
101 145 RICHARD KATZ 00:07:07  07:07 M 75 BOULDER ROAD
SVE Timing 20of4 5/19/2024 1:35:57 PM



Event Name: Devil Mountain Run 5K/10K/Mile-of-Truth/ Buddi Love Mile/ Free Kids Fun Rt
Overall Finish Chip Elapsed

(,.S VEvinG

Division: USATF MASTERS

Rank Bib Name Chip Pace Gen Age  Team
Elapsed
102 138 JOHN HIRSCHBERGER 00:07:08 07:08 M 72 TAMALPA RUNNERS
103 154 HUGH KUCHTA 00:07:10  07:10 M 66 ANN ARBOR TRACK
104 100 NEIL FEATHER 00:07:14 07:14 M 70 ATLANTA TRACK
105 106 DENNIS FOSTER 00:07:22 07:22 M 73 STRAWBERRY
106 110 JAN FRISBY 00:07:23  07:23 M 80 BOULDER ROAD
107 176 FRED MARTIN 00:07:24 07:24 M 80 TAMALPA RUNNERS
108 129 ANDY HARRIS 00:07:26  07:26 M 64 RIVER CITY REBELS
109 224 JEFF ROSENTHAL 00:07:26  07:26 M 62 TAMALPA RUNNERS
110 225 MICHAEL ROSSI 00:07:36  07:36 M 68 LAKE MERRITT
111 74 MICHAEL BUZBEE 00:07:49 07:49 M 72 RIVER CITY REBELS
112 78 PAUL CARLIN 00:07:58 07:58 M 78 ANN ARBOR TRACK
113 167 GILBERT MACHADO 00:08:21  08:21 M 70 RIVER CITY REBELS
114 71 WILLIAM BRUSHER 00:08:27  08:27 M 72 STRAWBERRY
115 127 JOHN HANSON 00:08:50 08:50 M 58
116 229 ARTURO SANCHEZ 00:10:14  10:14 M 70
117 136 DONALD HILLEBRANDT 00:12:51  12:51 M 86 TAMALPA RUNNERS
118 237 DALJIT SINGH 00:15:27  15:27 M 77
Top 0 Female
1 220 KRISTEN ROHDE 00:05:14  05:14 F 40 BOWERMAN TRACK
2 210 COURTNEY QUIRIN 00:05:17  05:17 F 41 STRAWBERRY
3 77 ELIZABETH CAMY 00:05:20  05:20 F 40 CAL COAST TRACK
4 109 SONJA FRIEND-UHL 00:05:24  05:24 F 53 FLORIDA TRACK
5 247 MEGAN SYAL 00:05:27  05:27 F 40
6 230 CLAIRE SAXTON 00:05:36  05:36 F 46 WOLFPACK
7 85 JACQUELINE COOKE 00:05:40 05:40 F 45 IMPALA RACING
8 183 SUE MCDONALD 00:05:43 05:43 F 61
9 88 AMY CRAIN 00:05:48 05:48 F 45
10 195 FELECIA NEDLEY 00:05:49  05:49 F 51
11 56 ALYSON BARRETT 00:05:49  05:49 F 45 WEST VALLEY
12 202 SHANA OSHEA 00:05:51  05:51 F 45 PAMAKIDS
13 96 JULIE ANN MCCARTHY 00:05:52  05:52 F 45 IMPALA RACING
14 206 CHRISTY PETERSON 00:05:53  05:53 F 49 CAL COAST TRACK
15 105 SAMANTHA FORDE 00:06:02  06:02 F 51 IMPALA RACING
16 121 ELIZABETH GOTTLIEB 00:06:03  06:03 F 48 IMPALA RACING
17 236 NANCY SIMMONS 00:06:08 06:08 F 64 IMPALA RACING
18 99 NANCY EUBANKS 00:06:10  06:10 F 46 WEST VALLEY
19 126 ELIZABETH GUERRINI 00:06:11  06:11 F 55 CAL COAST TRACK
20 174 JULIE MARKLEY 00:06:15 06:15 F 50 TEAM RED LIZARD
21 84 SORA CHUNG 00:06:18 06:18 F 44 WEST VALLEY
22 68 BROOKE BRAY 00:06:20  06:20 F 47 IMPALA RACING
23 223 IDA ROSENBLUM 00:06:25 06:25 F 42 WOLFPACK
24 262 KARIRUST 00:06:26  06:26 F 54 WEST VALLEY
25 152 ANGELA KNOTTS 00:06:29  06:29 F 43 WEST VALLEY
26 116 STELLA GIBBS 00:06:29  06:29 F 65 IMPALA RACING
27 125 HIROKO GUARNIERI 00:06:29  06:29 F 49 ATLANTA TRACK
28 245 MELISSA SUDAN 00:06:31  06:31 F 54 WEST VALLEY
29 186 MICHELE MONTGOMERY 00:06:31  06:31 F 66 IMPALA RACING
30 60 MARISA BECK 00:06:32  06:32 F 46 IMPALA RACING
31 137 LESLEY HINZ 00:06:34 06:34 F 66 ATLANTA TRACK
32 201 ALLISON OROFINO 00:06:35 06:35 F 62 BUFFALO CHIPS
33 168 FATIMA MACHADO 00:06:37  06:37 F 40 WEST VALLEY
SVE Timing 3of4 5/19/2024 1:35:57 PM



Event Name: Devil Mountain Run 5K/10K/Mile-of-Truth/ Buddi Love Mile/ Free Kids Fun Rt

Overall Finish Chip Elapsed

(,S VEvinG

Division: USATF MASTERS

Rank

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

SVE Timing

Bib

86
114
185

69
238

98
215
228
255
148
219
233
177
165

70

80

63
128
115
226
190
227
153
253
135
179
181
259
193
184

Name

SUZANNE CORDES
RUBY GHADIALLY
KATHERINE MILLER

EILEEN BRENNAN-ERLER

SUE VQ SMITH
ALICIA ENO

LISA RENTERIA
KATRINA SALEEN
GLORIA WAHL
CAROL KELLER
DALILA RODRIGUEZ
KRISTINA SEPETYS
VERONICA MARZORINI
SUSAN LOYD

MARIA BRIONES
DONNA CHAN
KATHERINE BERMAN
KATHLEEN HARRIMAN
FIF GHOBADIAN
TERRI ROURKE
MELINDA MORSE

JO ANNE ROWLAND
KERRY KOLLER
RACHEL VINKEY
IRENE HERMAN

SU MAW

ANDREA MCCARTER
NELDA WILLIAMS
HELENE MYERS
CAROL MIKKELSEN

Chip
Elapsed
00:06:43

00:06:43
00:06:45
00:06:45
00:06:48
00:06:56
00:07:01
00:07:01
00:07:05
00:07:06
00:07:18
00:07:20
00:07:25
00:07:31
00:07:33
00:07:35
00:07:36
00:07:48
00:07:51
00:07:57
00:07:57
00:08:02
00:08:31
00:08:39
00:08:46
00:09:23
00:09:31
00:10:23
00:11:38
00:14:27

Pace

06:43
06:43
06:45
06:45
06:48
06:56
07:01
07:01
07:05
07:06
07:18
07:20
07:25
07:31
07:33
07:35
07:36
07:48
07:51
07:57
07:57
08:02
08:31
08:39
08:46
09:23
09:31
10:23
11:38
14:27

Gen

M M M M M T M T M T M T T T M T T T M T T T M T T T M T T 7

4of4

Age

64
66
46
63
54
46
46
42
53
64
53
61
57
66
68
73
62
71
61
73
72
76
65
58
74
56
77
75
69
85

Team

IMPALA RACING
IMPALA RACING
IMPALA RACING
IMPALA RACING
LAKE MERRITT
ATLANTA TRACK
WOLFPACK

IMPALA RACING
IMPALA RACING
WEST VALLEY
LAKE MERRITT

MASS VELOCITY
LAKE MERRITT

IMPALA RACING
IMPALA RACING
IMPALA RACING
IMPALA RACING
IMPALA RACING
IMPALA RACING
IMPALA RACING
IMPALA RACING
LAKE MERRITT

IMPALA RACING

ATLANTA TRACK
IMPALA RACING

POTOMAC VALLEY

IMPALA RACING

5/19/2024 1:35:57 PM



Event Name: Devil Mountain Run 5K/10K/Mile-of-Truth/ Buddi Love Mile/ Free Kids Fun Rt

Overall Finish Chip Elapsed

(,.S VEvinG

Division: USATF MASTERS

Rank Bib Name Chip  Gen Age  Team
Elapsed
Age Groups: 40 - 44 Male
1 182 NEIL MCDONAGH 00:04:31 M 42  SQUARE STATE
2 143 GRANT JOHNSON 00:04:38 M 40  EXCELSIOR
3 108 MARIO FRAIOLI 00:04:41 M 41 WEST VALLEY
4 162 CESARLIRA 00:04:47 M 42  EXCELSIOR
5 217 JUAN RIVERA 00:04:47 M 43 WEST VALLEY
6 83 JESSE CHETTLE 00:04:48 M 40  TEAMRUN
7 199 CHIKARA OMINE 00:04:48 M 41 EXCELSIOR
8 149 JONATHAN KIMURA 00:05:02 M 43  EXCELSIOR
9 132 MATTHEW HEARD 00:05:03 M 43 WOLFPACK
10 216 WASHINGTON REZENDE 00:05:07 M 41 WEST VALLEY
11 52 JOSEPH AUBUCHON 00:05:09 M 42 WEST VALLEY
12 178 TODD MATHIAS 00:05:17 M 41
13 209 CHRISTOPHER PUGA 00:05:20 M 43
14 92 DANIEL DA SILVA 00:05:26 M 43
15 89 ANDY CRAWFORD 00:05:35 M 41 WEST VALLEY
Age Groups: 40 - 44 Female
1 220 KRISTEN ROHDE 00:05:15 F 40  BOWERMAN TRACK
2 210 COURTNEY QUIRIN 00:05:18 F 41 STRAWBERRY
3 77 ELIZABETH CAMY 00:05:21 F 40  CAL COAST TRACK
4 247 MEGAN SYAL 00:05:28 F 40
5 84 SORA CHUNG 00:06:19 F 44  WEST VALLEY
6 223 IDA ROSENBLUM 00:06:26 F 42 WOLFPACK
7 152 ANGELA KNOTTS 00:06:30 F 43 WEST VALLEY
8 168 FATIMA MACHADO 00:06:38 F 40  WEST VALLEY
9 228 KATRINA SALEEN 00:07:02 F 42
Age Groups: 45 - 49 Male
1 150 LEE KLARICH 00:04:49 M 49
2 118 PETER GILMORE 00:04:50 M 47  WEST VALLEY
3 212 SANJAY RAWAL 00:04:51 M 49
4 159 JASON LEE 00:05:05 M 48  EXCELSIOR
5 104 BRIAN FORBES 00:05:10 M 49  SRAELITE
6 214 JASON REED 00:05:15 M 45  EXCELSIOR
7 196 RICK NEE 00:05:18 M 47
8 232 LARS SCHMITZ 00:05:23 M 45
9 258 KURT WHITTINGTON 00:05:28 M 46 CAL COAST TRACK
10 107 AARON FOX 00:05:31 M 48
11 172 CARLOS MARIN 00:05:36 M 49
12 194 VENKATA NAMBULA 00:05:50 M 47  WEST VALLEY
Age Groups: 45 - 49 Female
1 230 CLAIRE SAXTON 00:05:37 F 46 WOLFPACK
2 85 JACQUELINE COOKE 00:05:41 F 45  IMPALA RACING
3 88 AMY CRAIN 00:05:49 F 45
4 56 ALYSON BARRETT 00:05:50 F 45  WEST VALLEY
5 202 SHANA OSHEA 00:05:52 F 45  PAMAKIDS
6 96 JULIE ANN MCCARTHY 00:05:53 F 45  IMPALA RACING
7 206 CHRISTY PETERSON 00:05:54 F 49  CAL COAST TRACK
8 121 ELIZABETH GOTTLIEB 00:06:03 F 48  IMPALA RACING
9 99 NANCY EUBANKS 00:06:11 F 46 WEST VALLEY
10 68 BROOKE BRAY 00:06:20 F 47  IMPALA RACING
11 125 HIROKO GUARNIERI 00:06:30 F 49  ATLANTA TRACK
SVE Timing 10f4 5/19/2024 3:43:47 PM



Event Name: Devil Mountain Run 5K/10K/Mile-of-Truth/ Buddi Love Mile/ Free Kids Fun Rt

Overall Finish Chip Elapsed

(,.S VEvinG

Division: USATF MASTERS

Rank Bib Name

Chip  Gen Age  Team

Elapsed
12 60 MARISA BECK 00:06:33 F 46 IMPALA RACING
13 185 KATHERINE MILLER 00:06:46 F 46 IMPALA RACING
14 98 ALICIAENO 00:06:57 F 46 ATLANTA TRACK
15 215 LISA RENTERIA 00:07:02 F 46 WOLFPACK
Age Groups: 50 - 54 Male

1 170 MICHAEL MADSEN 00:04:44 M 51 TEAM RUN

2 133 JAIME HEILPERN 00:04:48 M 54  HOKA AGGIE

3 221 TODDROSE 00:04:49 M 51  WEST VALLEY

4 112 JOHN GARDINER 00:04:55 M 51  CAL COAST TRACK

5 175 JULIAN MARSH 00:04:57 M 50  WEST VALLEY

6 161 IVAN LIEBEN 00:05:03 M 54  WEST VALLEY

7 53 JONAH BACKSTROM 00:05:10 M 50  WEST VALLEY

8 173 JOHN MARKELL 00:05:18 M 50  WEST VALLEY

9 231 JAMES SCANLAN 00:05:21 M 54  EXCELSIOR
10 142 KIRT IVERSON 00:05:33 M 54  WOLFPACK
11 169 DAVID MACKAY 00:05:36 M 52
12 120 SEAN GOODSELL 00:05:39 M 51 WOLFPACK
13 117 JOHN GIBSON 00:05:39 M 53  RIVERCITY REBELS
14 160 ROBIN LIE 00:05:58 M 52 WALNUT CREEK
15 81 CRAIG CHASSE 00:06:13 M 54  POTOMAC VALLEY
16 123 DAVID GREEN 00:06:36 M 52 LAKE MERRITT
17 250 MICHAEL TISKA 00:06:45 M 53  RIVERCITY REBELS

Age Groups: 50 - 54 Female

1 109 SONJA FRIEND-UHL 00:05:25 F 53  FLORIDA TRACK
2 195 FELECIA NEDLEY 00:05:50 F 51
3 105 SAMANTHA FORDE 00:06:03 F 51 IMPALA RACING
4 174 JULIE MARKLEY 00:06:16 F 50  TEAM RED LIZARD
5 262 KARIRUST 00:06:27 F 54  WEST VALLEY
6 245 MELISSA SUDAN 00:06:32 F 54  WEST VALLEY
7 238 SUEVQSMITH 00:06:49 F 54  LAKE MERRITT
8 255 GLORIA WAHL 00:07:06 F 53  IMPALA RACING
9 219 DALILA RODRIGUEZ 00:07:19 F 53  WEST VALLEY
Age Groups: 55 - 59 Male

1 187 DARREN MORGAN 00:05:00 M 55  SRAELITE
2 90 CHRISTIAN CUSHING-MURRAY 00:05:13 M 56  CAL COAST TRACK
3 95 ROGER DIX 00:05:17 M 57  HOKA AGGIE
4 130 ERIC HARTMANN 00:05:18 M 56  BOWERMAN TRACK
5 64 BRIAN BLACK 00:05:32 M 57  LAKE MERRITT
6 51 ERICH ACKERMANN 00:05:32 M 55  HOKA AGGIE
7 244 ANTHONY STONEHOUSE 00:05:33 M 55  LAKE MERRITT
8 91 AARON CUTHBERTSON 00:05:37 M 56  BUFFALO CHIPS
9 139 JEFFREY HONGO 00:05:42 M 58  HOKA AGGIE

10 242 DWAYNE SPENCER 00:05:53 M 58  WEST VALLEY

1 72 EUGENE BUCZYNSKI 00:06:43 M 57

12 127 JOHN HANSON 00:08:51 M 58

Age Groups: 55 - 59 Female
1 126 ELIZABETH GUERRINI 00:06:12 F 55  CAL COAST TRACK
2 177 VERONICA MARZORINI 00:07:26 F 57
3 253 RACHEL VINKEY 00:08:40 F 58  LAKE MERRITT
4 179 SU MAW 00:09:24 F 56
Age Groups: 60 - 64 Male
SVE Timing 20of 4 5/19/2024 3:43:47 PM



Event Name: Devil Mountain Run 5K/10K/Mile-of-Truth/ Buddi Love Mile/ Free Kids Fun Rt

Overall Finish Chip Elapsed

(,.S VEvinG

Division: USATF MASTERS

Rank Bib Name Chip  Gen Age  Team
Elapsed
1 102 DANIEL FILIP 00:05:20 M 61  WOLFPACK
2 204 KEVIN OSTENBERG 00:05:21 M 63  HOKA AGGIE
3 151 RAY KNERR 00:05:22 M 64  CAL COAST TRACK
4 155 SCOTT LACROSSE 00:05:25 M 61 SRAELITE
5 171 JEFF MANN 00:05:31 M 60
6 59 DOUG BEAMAN 00:05:38 M 61 BOWERMAN TRACK
7 239 JEFF SOARES 00:05:46 M 61 SANTA CRUZ
8 248 JON TANNEHILL 00:05:47 M 64
9 147 TIM KEENAN 00:05:50 M 62  STRAWBERRY
10 140 STEVE HOWARD 00:05:55 M 62 SO CAL TRACK
11 256 TIM WALLEN 00:06:01 M 60  TAMALPA RUNNERS
12 218 RAYMOND RODRIGUEZ 00:06:10 M 62  WEST VALLEY
13 222 RICK ROSENBAUM 00:06:11 M 60  LAKE MERRITT
14 94 PIETER DE HAAN 00:06:12 M 63  PAMAKIDS
15 203 GREGORY OSHUST 00:06:12 M 60  ATLANTA TRACK
16 113 ANDREW GARRETT 00:06:23 M 62
17 65 JOHN BORSOS 00:06:39 M 60
18 76 KEN CAMET 00:06:42 M 62  WEST VALLEY
19 241 MIKE SPENCER 00:06:51 M 64  ATLANTA TRACK
20 129 ANDY HARRIS 00:07:27 M 64  RIVER CITY REBELS
21 224 JEFF ROSENTHAL 00:07:27 M 62  TAMALPA RUNNERS
Age Groups: 60 - 64 Female
1 183 SUE MCDONALD 00:05:44 F 61
2 236 NANCY SIMMONS 00:06:09 F 64  IMPALA RACING
3 201 ALLISON OROFINO 00:06:36 F 62  BUFFALO CHIPS
4 86 SUZANNE CORDES 00:06:44 F 64  IMPALA RACING
5 69 EILEEN BRENNAN-ERLER 00:06:46 F 63  IMPALA RACING
6 148 CAROL KELLER 00:07:07 F 64  IMPALA RACING
7 233 KRISTINA SEPETYS 00:07:21 F 61 LAKE MERRITT
8 63 KATHERINE BERMAN 00:07:37 F 62  IMPALA RACING
9 115 FIF GHOBADIAN 00:07:52 F 61 IMPALA RACING
Age Groups: 65 - 69 Male
1 198 JACOB NUR 00:05:23 M 68  SRAELITE
2 257 DAVID WESTENBERG 00:05:24 M 66  GREATER LOWELL
3 261 KEN YOUNGERS 00:05:42 M 67  ATLANTA TRACK
4 243 DOUG STEEDMAN 00:05:51 M 69  HOKA AGGIE
5 131 BOBBY HASTINGS 00:05:52 M 66  HOKA AGGIE
6 57 JEFFERY BARROS 00:05:57 M 66  EL PASO FLAMES
7 158 MICHAEL LEBOLD 00:06:00 M 66  JAMUL TOADS
8 180 NORRY MCALLISTER 00:06:06 M 67  WEST VALLEY
9 211 RUBEN RAMIREZ 00:06:14 M 67  LAKE MERRITT
10 205 STEVE PASHBY 00:06:25 M 69  WALNUT CREEK
11 93 BRIAN DAVIS 00:06:37 M 68  WEST VALLEY
12 154 HUGH KUCHTA 00:07:11 M 66  ANN ARBOR TRACK
13 225 MICHAEL ROSSI 00:07:37 M 68  LAKE MERRITT
Age Groups: 65 - 69 Female
1 116 STELLA GIBBS 00:06:30 F 65  IMPALA RACING
2 186 MICHELE MONTGOMERY 00:06:32 F 66  IMPALA RACING
3 137 LESLEY HINZ 00:06:35 F 66  ATLANTA TRACK
4 114 RUBY GHADIALLY 00:06:44 F 66  IMPALA RACING
5 165 SUSAN LOYD 00:07:32 F 66  MASS VELOCITY
SVE Timing 3of4 5/19/2024 3:43:47 PM



Event Name: Devil Mountain Run 5K/10K/Mile-of-Truth/ Buddi Love Mile/ Free Kids Fun Rt

Overall Finish Chip Elapsed

(,.S VEvinG

Division: USATF MASTERS

Rank Bib Name

Chip  Gen Age  Team

Elapsed
6 70 MARIA BRIONES 00:07:34 F 68  LAKE MERRITT
7 153 KERRY KOLLER 00:08:32 F 65  IMPALA RACING
193 HELENE MYERS 00:11:39 F 69  POTOMAC VALLEY
Age Groups: 70 - 74 Male

1 213 JOSEPH REDA 00:06:15 M 70

2 82 DOUGLAS CHESNUT 00:06:17 M 71 BOULDER ROAD

3 97 KEITH DUNCAN 00:06:19 M 70  TAMALPA RUNNERS
4 62 DOUG BELL 00:06:19 M 73 BOULDER ROAD

5 103 GERHARD FISCHER 00:06:22 M 72 BUFFALO CHIPS

6 192 EUGENE MYERS 00:06:28 M 71 POTOMAC VALLEY
7 156 KIRK LARSON 00:06:29 M 72 ATLANTA TRACK

8 234 PAUL SHIRES 00:06:37 M 71 SANLUIS DISTANCE
9 189 BOB MORRIS 00:06:45 M 71 ASNAILS PACE
10 166 MICHAEL LUNDBLAD 00:06:46 M 71
11 240 RONALD SOUZA 00:06:47 M 70  RIVERCITY REBELS
12 61 ARTHUR BECKERT 00:06:48 M 72 TAMALPA RUNNERS
13 138 JOHN HIRSCHBERGER 00:07:09 M 72 TAMALPA RUNNERS
14 100 NEIL FEATHER 00:07:15 M 70  ATLANTA TRACK
15 106 DENNIS FOSTER 00:07:23 M 73 STRAWBERRY
16 74 MICHAEL BUZBEE 00:07:50 M 72 RIVERCITY REBELS
17 167 GILBERT MACHADO 00:08:22 M 70  RIVERCITY REBELS
18 71 WILLIAM BRUSHER 00:08:28 M 72 STRAWBERRY
19 229 ARTURO SANCHEZ 00:10:15 M 70

Age Groups: 70 - 74 Female

1 80 DONNA CHAN 00:07:36 F 73 IMPALA RACING

2 128 KATHLEEN HARRIMAN 00:07:49 F 71 IMPALA RACING

3 226 TERRIROURKE 00:07:58 F 73 IMPALA RACING

4 190 MELINDA MORSE 00:07:58 F 72 IMPALA RACING

5 135 IRENE HERMAN 00:08:47 F 74 IMPALA RACING
Age Groups: 75 - 79 Male

1 157 JERRY LEARNED 00:06:42 M 75  ATLANTA TRACK

2 208 DONALD PORTEOUS 00:06:51 M 77 TAMALPA RUNNERS

3 119 LEN GOLDMAN 00:06:57 M 79  TAMALPA RUNNERS

4 145 RICHARD KATZ 00:07:08 M 75  BOULDER ROAD

5 78 PAUL CARLIN 00:07:59 M 78  ANN ARBOR TRACK

6 237 DALJIT SINGH 00:15:28 M 77

Age Groups: 75 - 79 Female

1 227 JO ANNE ROWLAND 00:08:03 F 76  IMPALA RACING

2 181 ANDREA MCCARTER 00:09:32 F 77 ATLANTA TRACK

3 259 NELDA WILLIAMS 00:10:24 F 75  IMPALA RACING
Age Groups: 80 - 84 Male

110 JAN FRISBY 00:07:24 M 80  BOULDER ROAD

2 176 FRED MARTIN 00:07:25 M 80  TAMALPA RUNNERS
Age Groups: 85 - 89 Male

1 136 DONALD HILLEBRANDT 00:12:52 M 86  TAMALPA RUNNERS

Age Groups: 85 - 89 Female
1 184 CAROL MIKKELSEN 00:14:28 F 85  IMPALA RACING

SVE Timing
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Event Name: Devil Mountain Run 5K/10K/Mile-of-Truth/ Buddi Love Mile/ Free Kids Fun Rt

Team Report By TeamName Chip Elapsed

(—.S VEvinG

Division: 40-49
Bib Name Age Gen Chip City- St
Elapsed
Rank: 1 EXCELSIOR RUNNING CLUB A Total: 00:14:11
143 GRANT JOHNSON 40 M 00:04:38 SAN FRANCISCO
162 CESARLIRA 42 M 00:04:47 DALY CITY, CALIFORNIA
199 CHIKARA OMINE 41 M 00:04:48 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA
Rank: 2 WEST VALLEY TRACK CLUB Total: 00:14:36
108 MARIO FRAIOLI 41 M 00:04:41 NOVATO, CALIFORNIA
118 PETER GILMORE 47 M 00:04:50 ALAMEDA, CALIFORNIA
216 WASHINGTON REZENDE 41 M 00:05:07 SAN FRANCISCO
Rank: 3 CAL COAST TRACK CLUB Total: 00:15:36
112 JOHN GARDINER 51 M 00:04:55 RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA
90 CHRISTIAN CUSHING-MURRAY 56 M 00:05:13 ORANGE, CALIFORNIA
258 KURT WHITTINGTON 46 M 00:05:28 FOUNTAIN VALLEY
Rank: 4 WEST VALLEY JOGGERS & STRIDERS Total: 00:15:46
217 JUAN RIVERA 43 M 00:04:47 SEASIDE, CALIFORNIA
52 JOSEPH AUBUCHON 42 M 00:05:09 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA
194 VENKATA NAMBULA 47 M 00:05:50 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA
Rank: 5 WOLFPACK RUNNING CLUB Total: 00:16:14
132 MATTHEW HEARD 43 M 00:05:03 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA
142 KIRT IVERSON 54 M 00:05:33 SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA
120 SEAN GOODSELL 51 M 00:05:39 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA

SVE Timing

10of4

5/19/2024 1:33:39 PM



Event Name: Devil Mountain Run 5K/10K/Mile-of-Truth/ Buddi Love Mile/ Free Kids Fun Rt
Team Report By TeamName Chip Elapsed

(,.S VEvinG

Division: 50-59
Bib Name Age Gen Chip City- St
Elapsed
Rank: 1 WEST VALLEY TRACK CLUB Total: 00:14:48
221 TODD ROSE 51 M 00:04:49 SAN FRANCISCO
175 JULIAN MARSH 50 M 00:04:57 SAN FRANCISCO
161 IVAN LIEBEN 54 M 00:05:03 LAFAYETTE, CALIFORNIA
Rank: 2 HOKA AGGIE RUNNING CLUB Total: 00:15:36
133 JAIME HEILPERN 54 M 00:04:48 SAN FRANCISCO
95 ROGER DIX 57 M 00:05:17 FAIR OAKS, CALIFORNIA
51 ERICH ACKERMANN 55 M 00:05:32 SAN RAMON, CALIFORNIA
Rank: 3 LAKE MERRITT JOGGERS AND STRIDERS A Total: 00:17:40
64 BRIAN BLACK 57 M 00:05:32 OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA
244 ANTHONY STONEHOUSE 55 M 00:05:33 PACIFIC GROVE
123 DAVID GREEN 52 M 00:06:36  OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

SVE Timing

20f4 5/19/2024 1:33:39 PM



Event Name: Devil Mountain Run 5K/10K/Mile-of-Truth/ Buddi Love Mile/ Free Kids Fun Rt
Team Report By TeamName Chip Elapsed

(—.S VEvinG

Division: 60-69
Bib Name Age Gen Chip City- St
Elapsed
Rank: 1 HOKA AGGIE RUNNING CLUB Total: 00:17:04
204 KEVIN OSTENBERG 63 M 00:05:21 NEWCASTLE, CALIFORNIA
243 DOUG STEEDMAN 69 M 00:05:51 SAN FRANCISCO
131 BOBBY HASTINGS 66 M 00:05:52 CHICO, CALIFORNIA
Rank: 2 ATLANTA TRACK CLUB Total: 00:18:43
261 KEN YOUNGERS 67 M 00:05:42 TUCKER, GEORGIA
203 GREGORY OSHUST 60 M 00:06:12 ACWORTH, GEORGIA
241 MIKE SPENCER 64 M 00:06:51 CUMMING, GEORGIA
Rank: 3 WEST VALLEY JOGGERS & STRIDERS Total: 00:18:52
180 NORRY MCALLISTER 67 M 00:06:06 MONTE SERENO, CALIFORNIA
218 RAYMOND RODRIGUEZ 62 M 00:06:10 LOS BANOS, CALIFORNIA
93 BRIAN DAVIS 68 M 00:06:37 LIVERMORE, CALIFORNIA
Rank: 4 LAKE MERRITT JOGGERS AND STRIDERS A Total: 00:20:01
222 RICK ROSENBAUM 60 M 00:06:11 PIEDMONT, CALIFORNIA
211 RUBEN RAMIREZ 67 M 00:06:14 ALAMEDA, CALIFORNIA
225 MICHAEL ROSSI 68 M 00:07:37 ALAMEDA, CALIFORNIA
Rank: 5 TAMALPA RUNNERS INC. Total: 00:20:52
256 TIM WALLEN 60 M 00:06:01 SAN RAFAEL, CALIFORNIA
176 FRED MARTIN 80 M 00:07:25 EL DORADO HILLS
224 JEFF ROSENTHAL 62 M 00:07:27 LAFAYETTE, CALIFORNIA
Rank: 6 STRAWBERRY CANYON TRACK CLUB Total: 00:21:40
147 TIM KEENAN 62 M 00:05:50 WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA
106 DENNIS FOSTER 73 M 00:07:23 RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA
71 WILLIAM BRUSHER 72 M 00:08:28 OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

SVE Timing

3of4

5/19/2024 1:33:39 PM



Event Name: Devil Mountain Run 5K/10K/Mile-of-Truth/ Buddi Love Mile/ Free Kids Fun Rt
Team Report By TeamName Chip Elapsed

(—.S VEvinG

Division: 70-79
Bib Name Age Chip City- St
Elapsed
Rank: 1 BOULDER ROAD RUNNERS Total: 00:19:43
82 DOUGLAS CHESNUT 71 00:06:17 KELLER, TEXAS

62 DOUG BELL 73 00:06:19 GREELEY, COLORADO
145 RICHARD KATZ 75 00:07:08 BOULDER, COLORADO
Rank: 2 TAMALPA RUNNERS INC. Total: 00:19:58
97 KEITH DUNCAN 70 00:06:19 ORINDA, CALIFORNIA
61 ARTHUR BECKERT 72 00:06:48 MILL VALLEY, CALIFORNIA
208 DONALD PORTEOUS 77 00:06:51 ALAMEDA, CALIFORNIA
Rank:3 ATLANTA TRACK CLUB Total: 00:20:26
156 KIRK LARSON 72 00:06:29 ATLANTA, GEORGIA
157 JERRY LEARNED 75 00:06:42 GAINESVILLE, GEORGIA
100 NEIL FEATHER 70 00:07:15 ATLANTA, GEORGIA
Rank: 4 RIVER CITY REBELS Total: 00:22:58
240 RONALD SOUZA 70 00:06:47 CITRUS HEIGHTS
74 MICHAEL BUZBEE 72 00:07:50 YUBA CITY, CALIFORNIA
167 GILBERT MACHADO 70 00:08:22 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA

SVE Timing

4of4

5/19/2024 1:33:39 PM



Event Name: Devil Mountain Run 5K/10K/Mile-of-Truth/ Buddi Love Mile/ Free Kids Fun Rt
Team Report By TeamName Chip Elapsed

(—.S VEvinG

Division: 40-49
Bib Name Age Gen Chip City- St
Elapsed
Rank: 1 IMPALA RACING TEAM A Total: 00:17:37
85 JACQUELINE COOKE 45 F 00:05:41 BURLINGAME, CALIFORNIA
96 JULIE ANN MCCARTHY 45 F 00:05:53 HILLSBOROUGH, CALIFORNIA
121 ELIZABETH GOTTLIEB 48 F 00:06:03 FAIRFAX, CALIFORNIA
Rank: 2 WEST VALLEY TRACK CLUB Total: 00:18:36
56 ALYSON BARRETT 45 F 00:05:50 SAN FRANCISCO
84 SORA CHUNG 44 F 00:06:19 CHICO, CALIFORNIA
262 KARIRUST 54 F 00:06:27 PORTOLA VALLEY
Rank: 3 WOLFPACK RUNNING CLUB Total: 00:19:04
230 CLAIRE SAXTON 46 F 00:05:37 SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA
223 IDA ROSENBLUM 42 F 00:06:26 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA
215 LISA RENTERIA 46 F 00:07:02 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA
Rank: 4 WEST VALLEY JOGGERS & STRIDERS Total: 00:19:20
99 NANCY EUBANKS 46 F 00:06:11 TURLOCK, CALIFORNIA
245 MELISSA SUDAN 54 F 00:06:32 SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA
168 FATIMA MACHADO 40 F 00:06:38 SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA
Rank: 5 IMPALA RACING TEAM B Total: 00:19:39
68 BROOKE BRAY 47 F 00:06:20 SAN FRANCISCO
60 MARISA BECK 46 F 00:06:33 PACIFICA, CALIFORNIA
185 KATHERINE MILLER 46 F 00:06:46 CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA
Rank: 6 ATLANTA TRACK CLUB Total: 00:20:02
125 HIROKO GUARNIERI 49 F 00:06:30 VILLA RICA, GEORGIA
137 LESLEY HINZ 66 F 00:06:35 ATLANTA, GEORGIA
98 ALICIA ENO 46 F 00:06:57 ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN

SVE Timing

10of4

5/19/2024 1:33:24 PM



Event Name: Devil Mountain Run 5K/10K/Mile-of-Truth/ Buddi Love Mile/ Free Kids Fun Rt
Team Report By TeamName Chip Elapsed

(,.S VEvinG

Division: 50-59
Bib Name Age Gen Chip City- St
Elapsed
Rank: 1 IMPALA RACING TEAM A Total: 00:19:38
105 SAMANTHA FORDE 51 F 00:06:03 SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA
116 STELLA GIBBS 65 F 00:06:30 PACIFIC GROVE
255 GLORIA WAHL 53 F 00:07:06 GILROY, CALIFORNIA
Rank: 2 LAKE MERRITT JOGGERS AND STRIDERS A Total: 00:21:43
238 SUE VQ SMITH 54 F 00:06:49 CASTRO VALLEY
233 KRISTINA SEPETYS 61 F 00:07:21 BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA
70 MARIA BRIONES 68 F 00:07:34 OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

SVE Timing 20f4 5/19/2024 1:33:24 PM



Event Name: Devil Mountain Run 5K/10K/Mile-of-Truth/ Buddi Love Mile/ Free Kids Fun Rt
Team Report By TeamName Chip Elapsed

(,.S VEvinG

Division: 60-69
Bib Name Age Gen Chip City- St
Elapsed
Rank: 1 IMPALA RACING TEAM A Total: 00:19:24
236 NANCY SIMMONS 64 F 00:06:09 BELVEDERE, CALIFORNIA
186 MICHELE MONTGOMERY 66 F 00:06:32 KENTFIELD, CALIFORNIA
86 SUZANNE CORDES 64 F 00:06:44 ALAMO, CALIFORNIA
Rank: 2 IMPALA RACING TEAM B Total: 00:24:01
63 KATHERINE BERMAN 62 F 00:07:37 SAN FRANCISCO
115 FIF GHOBADIAN 61 F 00:07:52 KENTFIELD, CALIFORNIA
153 KERRY KOLLER 65 F 00:08:32 SAN FRANCISCO

SVE Timing 3of4 5/19/2024 1:33:24 PM



Event Name: Devil Mountain Run 5K/10K/Mile-of-Truth/ Buddi Love Mile/ Free Kids Fun Rt
Team Report By TeamName Chip Elapsed

(,.S VEvinG

Division: 70-79
Bib Name Age Gen Chip City- St
Elapsed
Rank: 1 IMPALA RACING TEAM A Total: 00:23:21
80 DONNA CHAN 73 F 00:07:36 SAN FRANCISCO
128 KATHLEEN HARRIMAN 71 F 00:07:49 SAN FRANCISCO
226 TERRI ROURKE 73 F 00:07:58 SAN FRANCISCO
Rank: 2 IMPALA RACING TEAM B Total: 00:33:38
135 IRENE HERMAN 74 F 00:08:47 SAN FRANCISCO
259 NELDA WILLIAMS 75 F 00:10:24 SAN FRANCISCO
184 CAROL MIKKELSEN 85 F 00:14:28 SEASIDE, CALIFORNIA

SVE Timing
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5/19/2024 1:33:24 PM



